
ANNEX A 

 

Details of affected dates and adjustment to services in June/July 2025 

Month Dates 

June 2025 15 June (Sunday) to 18 June (Wednesday) 

22 June (Sunday) to 25 June (Wednesday) 

29 June (Sunday) to 2 July (Wednesday) 

July 2025 6 July (Sunday) to 9 July (Wednesday) 

13 July (Sunday) to 16 July (Wednesday) 

20 July (Sunday) to 23 July (Wednesday 

27 July (Sunday) to 30 July (Wednesday) 

 

Train operations along the Circle Line will end at 11.00pm at all stations on these days. 

Details for the subsequent service adjustments will be shared at a later date. 


